
W.C.A. 2009 EASTERN CLASSIC  Field Trial Bracing Sheet 
 

OPEN ALL AGE 
APRIL 13—17, 2009 

 Judge:  DAVID POMFRET 

Judge:  BRIAN MALONEY 
 

Brace Call Name Dog Name Breed Sex Handler 

1 LEYNA Axel’s Windancer Leyna Deluna  F Mullineaux 

1 LUNA NFC/FC Gould’s Farwest Lunatic  F Vater 

2 ROGUE FC Aztec’s Midnight Shift  M Carwile 

2 CHAP Chapter Two v. Saga  M Vater/Mullineaux 

3 BLEU FC Axel’s Bleu Bayou of Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

3 SAM Leatherneck’s Uncle Sam  M Vater 

4 ZIGGY Gould’s Jus Git R Done v. Zdon  M Zdon 

4 ROCKET Questfound’s Bottle Rocket  M Vater 

5 THEO Legend’s Theodore von Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

5 MONGO NFC/DC Sirius Mostly Mongo  M Vater 

6 BOCA Our Wunderschon Boca v. Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

6 BO Erbenhof SnS Boogie Woogie Bo  M Vater 

7 RUBY Waybac’s Ahwawego  F Vater 

7 BYE     

8 BEN Gould’s Where You Ben Scooby Too  M Vater 

8 BYE     

9      

9      

10      

10      

EASTERN FIELD FUTURITY 
APRIL 13—17, 2009 

 Judge:  DAVID POMFRET 

Judge:  BRIAN MALONEY 
 

 

Brace Call Name Dog Name Breed Sex Handler 

1 SMOKE Axel’s Dogwood Hill Smokin v. Reiteralm  M Smith 

1 ADDY Dietz’s Caprock Ohio Adventure  F Vater 

2 MIKEROWE Caprock’s Dirty Jobs  M Vater 

2 GUNNUR Bleu Bayou’s Gunnur v. Windancer  M Mullineaux 

3 ZOIE Izzy’s Zoie v. Windancer  F Mullineaux 

3 CALI Westweim’s California Lady Jane  F Vater 

4 DALE Westend’s Back to the Future  M Zdon/Maccagnano 

4 INGE Dietz’s Waybac Good Girl Inge  F Vater 

5 INGA Izzy’s Inga v. Windancer  F Mullineaux 

5 WYATT Westweim’s 6-Gun Wyatt Earp  M Vater 

6 CAMDEN Axel’s Upland Camden v. Reiteralm  M Clark 

6 SCARLETT Cherrystone Gone With the Wind, JH  F Vater/Brown/Cherry 

7 PEACH Axel’s Dogwood Hill Peach v. Reiteralm  F Smith 

7 BRO Dietz’s Waybac OH Brother  M Vater 

8 JET Axel’s Noreaster Jet v. Reiteralm  M Groman 

8 BLACKJACK Caprock’s Dirty Deal  M Vater 

9 LETTY Axel’s Alpen Letona v. Reiteralm  F Larkin 

9 GOGO Sycamore A-G0-GO  F Vater 

10 TRICK Caprock’s Dirty Trick  M Vater 

10 WINDY Cherrystone Inherit the Wind  F Cherry 

11 MACY WestWeim’s Southern Style In season F Zdon/Prillaman 

11 BYE     

 



 

OPEN GUN DOG 
APRIL 13—17, 2009 

 Judge:  E.J. KUHNS 

Judge:  M. CATHERINE KUHNS 
 

Brace Call Name Dog Name Breed Sex Handler 

1 AMY Winstars Quail Dancer Amy  F Mullineaux 

1 LUNA NFC/ FC Gould’s Farwest Lunatic  F Vater 

2 THEO Legend’s Theodore von Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

2 ROCKET Questfound’s Bottle Rocket  M Vater 

3 BLITZ FC Saga’s Blitzkrieg von Reiteralm  M Fargo 

3 CHAP Chapter Two v. Saga  M Vater/Mullineaux 

4 LEYNA Axel’s Windancer Leyna Deluna  F Mullineaux 

4 SAM Leatherneck’s Uncle Sam  M Vater 

5 JOTA FC/AFC Windancers Jota v. Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

5 MONGO NFC/DC Sirius Mostly Mongo  M Vater 

6 ZIGGY Goulds Jus Git R Done v. Zdon  M Zdon 

6 DEUCE Two-Bits Dubagas  M Vater/Mullineaux 

7 BLEU FC Axel’s Bleu Bayou of Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

7 CAYMUS Izzywindancer Lilbit of Cheer  F Vater 

8 BARON American Baron zum Ziel  M Mullineaux/Gross 

8 RUBY Waybac’s Ahwawego  F Vater 

9      

9      

10      

10      

OPEN DERBY 
APRIL 13—17, 2009 

 Judge:  E.J. KUHNS 

Judge:  M. CATHERINE KUHNS 
 

Brace Call Name Dog Name Breed Sex Handler 

1 BLACKJACK Caprock’s Dirty Deal  M Vater 

1 ABBY Blitzkrieg’s First Lady von Reiteralm  F Mullineaux 

2 GOSSIP Grau Geist’s Something to Talk About  F Vater 

2 CISSY Cherryston LaReine De Pearls  F Cherry 

3 WYATT Westweim’s 6-Gun Wyatt Earp  M Vater 

3 DIESEL Blitzkrieg’s Diesel von Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

4 SCARLETT Cherrystone Gone with the Wind  F Vater/Brown/Cherry 

4 DALE Westend’s Back to the Future  M Zdon/Maccagnano 

5 MIKEROWE Caprock’s Dirty Jobs  M Vater 

5 BOCA Our Wunderschon Boca v. Reiteralm  M Mullineaux 

6 TWISTER Grau Geist’s Prarie Dust Devil  M Vater 

6 CAMDEN Axel’s Upland Camden v. Reiteralm  M Clark 

7 CALI Westweim’s California Lady Jane  F Vater 

7 WINDY Cherrystone Inherit the Wind  F Cherry 

8 GOGO Sycamore A-GO-GO  F Vater 

8 Bye     

9 INGE Dietz’s Waybac Good Girl Inge  F Vater 

9 Bye     

10 ICE Grau Geist’s Artic Rush  M Vater 

10 Bye     

11 TRICK Caprock’s Dirty Trick  M Vater 

11 Bye     

 



 

AMATEUR GUN DOG 
APRIL 13—17, 2009 

 Judge:  EDWARD KERR 

Judge:  MRS. RONNIE CLARK 
 

Brace Call Name Dog Name Breed Sex Handler 

1 BLITZ FC Saga’s Blitzkrieg v. Reiteralm  M Fargo 

1 ROCKET Questfound’s Bottle Rocket  M Potter 

2 CAYMUS Izzywindancer Lilbit of Cheer  F Potter 

2 LEYNA Axel’s Windancer Leyna DeLuna  F Moon 

3 BLEU FC Axel’s Bleu Bayou of Reiteralm  M Tsantes 

3 BARON American Baron zum Ziel  M Gross 

4 LUNA NFC/ FC Gould’s Farwest Lunatic  F Nott/Potter 

4 JOTA FC/AFC Windancers Jota v. Reiteralm  M Wayson/Fargo 

5 CHAP Chapter Two v. Saga  M Brown/Bonner 

5 ZIGGY Goulds Jus Git R Done v. Zdon  M Zdon 

6 DEUCE Two-Bits Dubagas  M Brown/Bonner 

6 ROGUE FC Aztec’s Midnight Shift  M Carwile 

7 PEARL CH Cheryston Perl of Sagenhaft  F Cherry/Brown 

7 MONGO NFC/DC Sirius Mostly Mongo  M Potter 

8      

8      

9      

9      

10      

10      

OPEN PUPPY 
APRIL 13—17, 2009 

 Judge:  EDWARD KERR 

Judge: MRS RONNIE CLARK 
 

 

Brace Call Name Dog Name Breed Sex Handler 

1 WYATT Westweim’s 6-Gun Wyatt Earp  M Vater 

1 INGA Izzy’s Inga v. Windancer  F Mullineaux 

2 TWISTER Grau Geist’s Prairie Dust Devil  M Vater 

2 ZOIE Izzy’s Zoie v. Windancer  F Mullineaux 

3 BRO Dietz’s Waybac OH Brother  M Vater 

3 GUNNUR Bleu Bayou’s Gunnur v. Windancer  M Mullineaux 

4 GOSSIP Grau Geist’s Something to Talk About  F Vater 

4 CISSY Cherrystone LaReine De Pearls  F Cherry 

5 CALI Westweim’s California Lady Jane  F Vater 

5 Bye     

6 INGE Dietz’s Waybac Good Girl  F Vater 

6 BYE     

7 SEEK Grau Geist’s Hidden in Plane Sight  M Vater 

7 BYE     

8 ICE Grau Geist’s Artic Rush  M Vater 

8 BYE     

9 ADDY Dietz’s Caprock Ohio Adventure  F Vater 

9 MACY WestWeim’s Southern Style In season F Zdon/Prillamon 

10      

10      

 


